



fegha

8_carbpl_1157_2026.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1157 OF 2026

Shailesh Ranjit Sachdev

...Petitioner

V/s.

Helios Media Private Limited and four
others

...Respondents

Mr. Nagendra S. Dube *for the Petitioner.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 20 JANUARY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Heard Mr. Dube, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner. He tenders affidavit of service, which is taken on record. None has appeared on behalf of the Respondents.
- 2) Issue court notice to the Respondents, returnable on **25 February 2026**. Humdast is granted.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]