

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 1157 OF 2026

Shailesh Ranjit SachdevPETITIONER

V/S

Helios Media Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Rushank Shah i/b Mr. Nagendra S. Dube, for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service . Stand Over to 30/03/2026.

(ASSOCIATE)