



legha

50_carbpl_1157_2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1157 OF 2026

Shailesh Ranjit Sachdev

...Petitioner

V/s.

1. Helios Media Private Limited and
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rushank Shah *i/b. Mr. Nagendra S. Dube for the Petitioner.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 30 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Office report indicates that service report is awaited. However, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that affidavit of service of humdast is already filed.
- 2) Registry to verify whether the Respondents are served or not.
- 3) List the Petition for further consideration on **7 April 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]