



legha

54_carbpl_1157_2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.1157 OF 2026

Shailesh Sachdev

...Petitioner

V/s.

Helios Media Pvt. Ltd. and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nagendra S. Dube *for the Petitioner.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 7 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) Service report indicates that Respondent No.6 is already served. Notices in respect of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are returned on account of their premises found to be sealed. Leave is granted to supply fresh addresses of Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

2) Registry to issue fresh notices to Respondent Nos.1 to 4 on the fresh addresses, returnable on **7 May 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]