

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 1157 OF 2026

Shailesh Ranjit Sachdev

....PETITIONER

V/S

Helios Media Private Limited

....RESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

None for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 19th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/07/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)